501881692 04/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IV GESTURE ASSETS 12, LLC	02/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5875108	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 brush@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.67115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. GOLIAN

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Hoffberg_Patents_#page1.tif source=Assignment_Hoffberg_Patents_#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028012 FRAME: 0751

OP \$40,00 5875108

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IV Gesture Assets 12, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 2711 Centerville Rd., Suite 400, Wilmington DE, 19808 ("*Assignor*"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation having offices at One Microsoft Way, Redmond WA, 98052 ("*Assignee*"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "*Assigned Patent Rights*");

(a) the patent listed in the table below (the "*Patent*");

Patent No.	Country	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> <u>Named Inventor</u>
5,875,108	US	6/6/1995	Ergonomic man-machine interface incorporating adaptive pattern recognition based control system
			Steven M. Hoffberg

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and registrations of the Patent; and
- (c) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, the Patent and/or any of the items described in (b, including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 028012 FRAME: 0752 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on Fes. 16, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

IV GESTURE ASSETS 12, LLC

_...

2

PATENT REEL: 028012 FRAME: 0753